
Williams Baptist (6-5) -vs- Harding (10-1)
2/21/2023 at Searcy, Ark. (Jerry Moore Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Javier Lobo (1-1)
Loss: Skylar Morrison (0-1)
HBP: Luis Febres, Mason Andrews, Cole Edwards, Brian Hamilton, Javier Lobo
PB: Nicholas Jones
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Wes Bilon First: Lynn Berry Third Base: Brad Clark 
Start: 1:00   Time: 2:33   Attendance: 200   Weather: 61 and cloudy
Game notes:
- M. Andrews faced 2 batters in the 6th.
- C. Edwards faced 5 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Williams Baptist 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 7 1
Harding 3 1 1 0 0 9 X 14 12 1

Williams Baptist 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dezmond Cordova cf 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
Jarron Brantly 2b 4 0 2 0 0 2 3
Nicholas Jones c 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Luis Febres dh/p 2 1 0 1 1 0 1
    Jimmy Watson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Parker Jeffries 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Jacob Watkins ss 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
Dylan Creech 1b 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
Aaron Margani lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cameron McCoy lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Roeder ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chas Bell rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 5
Skylar Morrison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Andrews p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Edwards p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 7 3 5 12 11

2B: Jacob Watkins (1)
SH: Aaron Margani (1)
SF: Luis Febres (1)
SB: Dezmond Cordova (1); Jarron Brantly (1)
HBP: Dezmond Cordova (1); Dylan Creech (2)
E: Jacob Watkins (1)

Harding 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cody Smith cf 4 2 0 0 0 1 0
Coulton Doyle 1b 3 3 2 1 2 0 0
Logan Lacey 3b 4 2 4 3 0 0 0
Michael Dewald lf 3 2 2 3 0 1 1
    Nathan Bowie ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sebastian Martinez c 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Cooper Newsom ss 3 1 2 2 1 1 3
Wesley Featherston dh 3 1 1 3 1 2 0
Jeffrey Worley 2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
Sawyer Price rf 2 1 0 1 1 0 1
Brian Hamilton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Javier Lobo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Whaley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 14 12 14 6 6 8

2B: Coulton Doyle (1); Logan Lacey (2); Sebastian Martinez (1);
Cooper Newsom (1)
SF: Jeffrey Worley (1); Sawyer Price (1)
SB: Coulton Doyle (1); Sawyer Price (1)
CS: Coulton Doyle (1)
HBP: Cody Smith (1); Logan Lacey (1); Michael Dewald (1);
Sebastian Martinez (1)
PO: Wesley Featherston (1)
E: Javier Lobo (1)

Williams Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Skylar Morrison (L, 0-1) 3.0 6 5 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 15 18 7 0 –
Mason Andrews 2.0 2 2 1 1 4 0 0 2 0 8 11 0 1 –
Cole Edwards 0.0 2 5 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 0 –
Luis Febres 0.2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 2 0 –
Jimmy Watson 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Totals 12 14 11 6 6 1 0 4 0 28 40 9 2

Harding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brian Hamilton 2.1 1 2 2 5 2 1 0 2 0 7 15 2 3 –
Javier Lobo (W, 1-1) 3.2 4 2 1 0 7 0 0 1 0 14 16 2 2 –
Luke Whaley 1.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 –
Totals 7 4 3 5 12 1 0 3 0 26 36 4 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Williams Baptist - Top of 1st WBU HU
D. Cordova walked. 0 0
D. Cordova stole second. 0 0
J. Brantley singled through the left side; D. Cordova advanced to third. 0 0
J. Brantley stole second. 0 0
J. Brantley advanced to third on a wild pitch; D. Cordova scored. 1 0
N. Jones struck out swinging. 1 0
L. Febres flied out to rf. 1 0
P. Jeffries grounded out to ss. 1 0

Harding - Bottom of 1st WBU HU
C. Smith flied out to rf. 1 0
C. Doyle walked. 1 0
C. Doyle stole second. 1 0
L. Lacey singled to left center; C. Doyle advanced to third. 1 0
M. Dewald singled to right field, RBI; L. Lacey advanced to second; C. Doyle scored. 1 1
S. Martinez flied out to lf. 1 1
C. Newsom walked; M. Dewald advanced to second; L. Lacey advanced to third. 1 1
Featherston singled through the left side, 2 RBI; C. Newsom advanced to second; M. Dewald scored; L.
Lacey scored. 1 3
J. Worley popped up to ss. 1 3

Williams Baptist - Top of 2nd WBU HU
J. Watkins walked. 1 3
D. Creech hit by pitch; J. Watkins advanced to second. 1 3
A. Maragni out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; D. Creech advanced to second; J. Watkins advanced to third. 1 3
C. Bell grounded out to 3b. 1 3
D. Cordova hit by pitch. 1 3
J. Brantley struck out swinging. 1 3

Harding - Bottom of 2nd WBU HU
S. Price walked. 1 3
S. Price advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
C. Smith lined out to cf. 1 3
S. Price stole third. 1 3
C. Doyle flied out to cf. 1 3
L. Lacey singled to shortstop, RBI; S. Price scored. 1 4
M. Dewald struck out swinging. 1 4

Williams Baptist - Top of 3rd WBU HU
N. Jones flied out to lf. 1 4
L. Febres walked. 1 4
P. Jeffries walked; L. Febres advanced to second. 1 4
J. Watkins walked; P. Jeffries advanced to second; L. Febres advanced to third. 1 4
J. Lobo to p for B. Hamilton. 1 4
D. Creech hit by pitch, RBI; J. Watkins advanced to second; P. Jeffries advanced to third; L. Febres scored. 2 4
A. Maragni struck out swinging. 2 4
C. Bell struck out looking. 2 4

Harding - Bottom of 3rd WBU HU
S. Martinez doubled down the rf line. 2 4
C. Newsom doubled down the 3b line, RBI; S. Martinez scored. 2 5
Featherston struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball; C. Newsom advanced to third. 2 5



Featherston out at first p to 1b, picked off. 2 5
J. Worley popped up to ss. 2 5
S. Price flied out to rf. 2 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Williams Baptist - Top of 4th WBU HU
D. Cordova singled through the right side. 2 5
J. Brantley singled to right field; D. Cordova advanced to third. 2 5
N. Jones flied out to rf. 2 5
L. Febres lined out to cf, SF, RBI; D. Cordova scored. 3 5
P. Jeffries struck out looking. 3 5

Harding - Bottom of 4th WBU HU
M. Andrews to p for S. Morrison. 3 5
C. Smith struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 5
C. Doyle singled through the left side. 3 5
C. Doyle out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 5
L. Lacey doubled to left center. 3 5
M. Dewald hit by pitch. 3 5
S. Martinez hit by pitch; M. Dewald advanced to second; L. Lacey advanced to third. 3 5
C. Newsom struck out swinging. 3 5

Williams Baptist - Top of 5th WBU HU
J. Watkins struck out looking. 3 5
D. Creech struck out swinging. 3 5
A. Maragni grounded out to ss. 3 5

Harding - Bottom of 5th WBU HU
Featherston struck out swinging. 3 5
J. Worley struck out looking. 3 5
S. Price grounded out to ss. 3 5

Williams Baptist - Top of 6th WBU HU
C. Bell singled to pitcher, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 3 5
D. Cordova struck out swinging. 3 5
J. Brantley struck out swinging. 3 5
N. Jones singled down the lf line, RBI; C. Bell scored, unearned. 4 5
L. Febres grounded out to ss. 4 5

Harding - Bottom of 6th WBU HU
C. McCoy to lf for A. Maragni. 4 5
C. Smith reached on a fielding error by ss. 4 5
C. Doyle walked; C. Smith advanced to second. 4 5
C. Edwards to p for M. Andrews. 4 5
L. Lacey hit by pitch; C. Doyle advanced to second; C. Smith advanced to third. 4 5
M. Dewald singled up the middle, 2 RBI; L. Lacey advanced to second; C. Doyle scored; C. Smith scored,
unearned. 4 7
S. Martinez walked; M. Dewald advanced to second; L. Lacey advanced to third. 4 7
C. Newsom singled through the left side, RBI; S. Martinez advanced to second; M. Dewald advanced to
third; L. Lacey scored. 4 8
Featherston walked, RBI; C. Newsom advanced to second; S. Martinez advanced to third; M. Dewald scored. 4 9
L. Febres to p. 4 9
/  for C. Edwards. 4 9
J. Worley flied out to cf, SF, RBI; C. Newsom advanced to third; S. Martinez scored. 4 10
S. Price flied out to rf, SF, RBI; C. Newsom scored, unearned. 4 11
C. Smith hit by pitch; Featherston advanced to second. 4 11



C. Doyle doubled down the lf line, RBI; C. Smith advanced to third; Featherston scored, unearned. 4 12
L. Lacey doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; C. Doyle scored, team unearned; C. Smith scored, team unearned. 4 14
J. Watson to p for L. Febres. 4 14
N. Bowie pinch hit for M. Dewald. 4 14
N. Bowie grounded out to 2b. 4 14

Runs: 9   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Williams Baptist - Top of 7th WBU HU
N. Bowie to lf. 4 14
L. Whaley to p for J. Lobo. 4 14
P. Jeffries struck out swinging. 4 14
J. Watkins doubled to left center. 4 14
D. Creech struck out looking. 4 14
T. Roeder pinch hit for C. McCoy. 4 14
T. Roeder singled through the left side; J. Watkins advanced to third. 4 14
C. Bell struck out swinging. 4 14

Harding - Bottom of 7th WBU HU


